SURFACE MOUNT GALSS PASSIVATED ZENER DIODE
                                 E-mail: sales@cnmic.com        Web Site: www.cnmic.com
Zener Voltage 6.2 to 91.0 Volts MZ1.0PM6.2-41 THRU MZI.0PM91V-2.0
Standy State Power 1.0 Watt
FEATURES
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability
Classification 94V-0
• For surface mounted applications

(μA)
VR
(Volts)
Maximum
Surge
Current
(note2)
IRM
(mApk)
Maximum
Forward
Voltage
Ar 200mA
VF
(Volts)
MZ1.0PA6V2-41 6V2-41 6.2 41.0 2.0 700 1 50 3 730 1.2
MZ1.0PA6V8-37 6V8-37 6.8 37.0 3.5 700 1 10 4 660 1.2
MZ1.0PA7V5-34 7V5-34 7.5 34.0 4.0 700 0.5 10 5 605 1.2
MZ1.0PA8V2-31 8V2-31 8.2 31.0 4.5 700 0.5 10 6 550 1.2
MZ1.0PA9V1-28 9V1-28 9.1 28.0 5.0 700 0.5 10 7 500 1.2
MZ1.0PA10V-25 10V-25 10 25.0 7.0 700 0.25 10 7.6 454 1.2
MZ1.0PA11V-23 11V-23 11 23.0 8.0 700 0.25 5 8.4 414 1.2
MZ1.0PA12V-21 12V-21 12 21.0 9.0 700 0.25 5 9.1 380 1.2
MZ1.0PA13V-19 13V-19 13 19.0 10.0 700 0.25 5 9.9 344 1.2
MZ1.0PA15V-17 15V-17 15 17.0 14.0 700 0.25 5 11.4 305 1.2
MZ1.0PA16V-15.5 16V-15.5 16 15.5 16.0 700 0.25 5 12.2 285 1.2
MZ1.0PA18V-14 18V-14 18 14.0 20.0 750 0.25 5 13.7 250 1.2
MZ1.0PA20V-12.5 20V-12.8 20 12.5 22.0 750 0.25 5 15.2 225 1.2
MZ1.0PA22V-11.5 22V-11.5 22 11.5 23.0 750 0.25 5 16.7 205 1.2
MZ1.0PA24V-10.5 24V-10.5 24 10.5 25.0 750 0.25 5 18.2 190 1.2
MZ1.0PA27V-9.5 27V-9.5 27 9.5 35.0 750 0.25 5 20.6 170 1.2
MZ1.0PA30V-8.5 30V-8.5 30 8.5 40.0 1000 0.25 5 22.8 150 1.2
MZ1.0PA33V-7.5 33V-7.5 33 7.5 45.0 1000 0.25 5 25.1 135 1.2
MZ1.0PA36V-7.0 36V-7.0 36 7.0 50.0 1000 0.25 5 27.4 125 1.2
MZ1.0PA39V-6.5 39V-6.5 39 6.5 60.0 1000 0.25 5 29.7 115 1.2
MZ1.0PA43V-6.0 43V-6.0 43 6.0 70.0 1500 0.25 5 32.7 110 1.2
MZ1.0PA47V-5.5 47V-5.5 47 5.5 80.0 1500 0.25 5 35.8 95 1.2
MZ1.0PA51V-5.0 51V-5.0 51 5.0 95.0 1500 0.25 5 38.8 90 1.2
MZ1.0PA56V-4.5 56V-4.5 56 4.5 110.0 2000 0.25 5 42.6 80 1.2
MZ1.0PA62V-4.0 62V-4.0 62 4.0 125.0 2000 0.25 5 47.1 70 1.2
MZ1.0PA48V-3.7 48V-3.7 68 3.7 150.0 2000 0.25 5 51.7 65 1.2
MZ1.0PA75V-3.3 75V-3.3 75 3.3 175.0 2000 0.25 5 56 60 1.2
MZ1.0PA82V-3.0 82V-3.0 82 3.0 200.0 3000 0.25 5 62.2 55 1.2
MZ1.0PA91V-2.0 91V-2.0 91 2.0 250.0 3000 0.25 5 69.2 50 1.2
Notes:
1. Standard voltage tolerance is ±5%, suffix A ±10%
2. Surge current is a non-repetitive,8.3ms pulse width square wave or equivalent sine-wave superimposed on IZT  per JEDEC Method
3. Maximum steady state power dissipation is 1.0 watt at TT =75℃